CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator Contact Person: Beth Oswald Phone: (517) 244-8716 Contractor: Name: McPherson License: 5675 Wellsite Geologist: Bill Barks Designate Type of Completion: ✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover — Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. ✓ Gas ENHR SIGW — Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: — Workover Operator: — Workover Operator: — Workover If Alternate II completion, cement circul feet depth to W/	/ N (circle one) Line of Section / W (circle one) Line of Section side Section Corner: NW SW
Address: P O Box 177 City/State/Zip: Mason MI 48854-0177 Purchaser: Oneok Operator Contact Person: Beth Oswald CONFIDENTIAL Phone: (517) 244-8716 Contractor: Name: McPherson License: 5675 Wellsite Geologist: Bill Barks Designate Type of Completion: V New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Mason MI 48854-0177 2110' FSL Sec. 9 Twp 22110' FSL feet from S 2000' FEL feet from S 20	/ N (circle one) Line of Section / W (circle one) Line of Section side Section Corner: NW SW
City/State/Zip: Mason MI 48854-0177 Purchaser: Oneok Operator Contact Person: Beth Oswald Control Is 2000' FEL feet from S 2000' FEL feet from E Footages Calculated from Nearest Out (circle one) NE SE Lease Name: McPherson License: 5675 Wellsite Geologist: Bill Barks Designate Type of Completion: V New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. V Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well to the feet from S 2000' FEL feet from S 20	/ N (circle one) Line of Section / W (circle one) Line of Section side Section Corner: NW SW
Purchaser: Oneok Operator Contact Person: Beth Oswald CONFIDENTIAL Phone: (517_) 244-8716 Contractor: Name: McPherson License: 5675 Wellsite Geologist: Bill Barks Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Oneok Contractor: Beth Oswald Confidence in Entropy Nearest Out (circle one) NE SE Lease Name: J&V Gordon Trusts Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Producing Formation: Penn Coals Elevation: Ground: 885' Total Depth: 1590' Plug Back Total Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemer Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If Alternate II completion, cement circul feet depth to	/ W (circle one) Line of Section side Section Corner: NW SWWell #: C3-9 Gas Area Celly Bushing:Depth: 1581' ated at 44 FeetYes V NoFeet ated from
Phone: (517) 244-8716 Contractor: Name: McPherson License: 5675 Wellsite Geologist: Bill Barks Designate Type of Completion: ✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover — Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. ✓ Gas ENHR SIGW — Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: W/ Order (Circle one) NE SE Lease Name: J&V Gordon Trusts Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Producing Formation: Penn Coals Elevation: Ground: 885' Total Depth: Plug Back Total Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemer Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If yes, show depth set If Alternate II completion, cement circul feet depth to w/ W/	Well #: C3-9 Gas Area Gelly Bushing: Depth: 1581' Inted at 44 Feet Yes No Feet
Phone: (517) 244-8716 Contractor: Name: McPherson License: 5675 Wellsite Geologist: Bill Barks Designate Type of Completion: ✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover — Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. ✓ Gas ENHR SIGW — Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: W/ Order (Circle one) NE SE Lease Name: J&V Gordon Trusts Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Producing Formation: Penn Coals Elevation: Ground: 885' Total Depth: Plug Back Total Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemer Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If yes, show depth set If Alternate II completion, cement circul feet depth to w/ W/	Well #: C3-9 Gas Area [elly Bushing: Depth: 1581' Inted at 44 Feet Yes No Feet ated from
Contractor: Name: MCPherson License: 5675 Wellsite Geologist: Bill Barks Designate Type of Completion: ✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover — Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. ✓ Gas ENHR SIGW — Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: W/_ Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Field Name: Penn Coals Elevation: Ground: 885' Total Depth: 1590' Plug Back Total Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemer Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If yes, show depth set If Alternate II completion, cement circul feet depth to w/_ Name: One of the content of the completion in the	Gas Area Gelly Bushing: Depth: 1581' Inted at 44 Feet Yes V No Feet ated from
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Barks Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 885' Total Depth: 1590' Plug Back Total Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemer Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If yes, show depth set If Alternate II completion, cement circul feet depth to w/-	Zelly Bushing: Depth: 1581' Inted at 44 Feet ☐ Yes ✓ No Feet ated from
Designate Type of Completion: New WellRe-EntryWorkover	Depth: 1581' Ited at 44 Feet Yes No Feet ated from
Designate Type of Completion: New WellRe-EntryWorkover	Depth: 1581' Ited at 44 Feet Yes No Feet ated from
✓ New WellRe-EntryWorkover OilSIOWTemp. AbdAmount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemer OilSIGWMultiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? DryOther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set If Workover/Re-entry:If Alternate II completion, cement circul Operator:	Depth: 1581' Ited at 44 Feet Yes No Feet ated from
Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemer Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: MALL Name Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemer Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If yes, show depth set If Alternate II completion, cement circul feet depth to w/	reet 44 Feet ☐ Yes ✓ No Feet ated from
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate II completion, cement circul Operator: feet depth to w/_	Yes ☑ No Feet ated from
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	reet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: feet depth to w/_	ated from
Operator:feet depth tow/_	
Mall Manager	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit.	[t][NH7-28-08
(
Chloride Content	
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used Empty w/ vac	tik and air dry
Dual Completion Docket No	e:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket NoOther (SWD or Enhr.?)	sin Operating Co., LLC
Lease Name: Atherton Family Trust A3-1 SWD	License No.: 33074
7-13-07 7-18-07 7-24-07 Spud Date or Date Reached TD 7-24-07 Completion Date or Quarter NE Sec. 1 Twp. 32	S. R. <u>15</u> ✓ East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Completion Date County: Montgomery Dock	et No.: D-28620
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130 Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submit 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached we TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily a	, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. ted with the form (see rule 82-3- vith this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully	complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: KCC Offi	ce Use ONLY
Title: Engr Clerk Date: 10-16-07 Letter of Confident	iality Attached
15 Deglad Voc 🗆	· ·
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of 001000000000000000000000000000000000	
20307 Geologist Report F	Received
Notary Public: Brandy R- allcork Ulc Distribution Ulc Distribution	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
BRANDY R. ALLCOCK Notary Public - Michigan	OCT 1 9 2007
Jackson County My Commission Expires	
My Commission Expires March 05, 2011	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Operator Name: Da	rt Cherokee Basir	n Opera	ting Co., LLC	Lea	se Name:	I&V Gordon 1	rusts	Well #: C3-	.9
Sec. 9 Twp. 3	33 s. R. 14	✓ Eas	t West	Cour	nty: <u>Mont</u>	gomery			
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red	now important tops and closed, flowing covery, and flow rates s surveyed. Attach fi	and shu	t-in pressures, v surface test, al	whether ong with	shut-in pre	ssure reached s	tatic level, hydros	tatic pressure	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		Y	′es √ No		Lo	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	√ Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	□ Y	es ✓ No		Name	9		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken		Υ	es ✓ No		See	Attached	_		
Electric Log Run		√ Y	es No				CONFI	DENTIAL	•
(Submit Copy)							OCT	1 6 2007	
List All E. Logs Run: High Resolution Dual Induction	Compensated De	ensity N	eutron &					(CC	
		Repo	CASING F			w Used rmediate, producti	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Si	ze Casing	w	/eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks Used	Type and Perc
Su			8 5/8"	LD	s. / Ft. 24#	Depth 44'	Class A	8	Additives
Pro	d 6 3/4"		4 1/2"		9.5#	1584'	Thick Set	165	See Attache
			ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SOLI	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement		ks Used	LLZE NEGOND	Type and Pe	rcent Additives	
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf		pe		ture, Shot, Cement S		rd Dep
6			··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	140	09' - 1411'	10	0 gal 15% HCl, 4	020# sd, 150) BBL fl
6				1240.5	5' - 1241.5'	10	0 gal 15% HCl, 2	555# sd, 100	BBL fi
. 6			······································	115	56' - 1158'	10	0 gal 15% HCl, 4	685# sd, 125	BBL fl
6				1114	.5' - 1117'	15	0 gal 15% HCl, 5	025# sd, 135	BBL fl
4					.5' - 1075'		0 gal 15% HCl, 5	035# sd, 130	BBL fl
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 153		Packer N	r At IA	Liner Run	Yes ✓ No	4	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or En		Producing Metho		Flowing	√ Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		3bis.	Gas 1	Mcf	Wate	r Bb	els. Ga	ns-Oil Ratio	Gravi NA
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO	1		<u>I</u>	Production Interv	ral		
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, Sold	Used on Lease umit ACO-18.)		Open Hole		erf. D	ually Comp.	Commingled		RECEIVED

OCT 1 9 2007

McPherson Drilling LLC Drillers Log

Rig Numb	er:	1			S. 9	T. 33	R. 14e
API No.		125-31388		1	County:	MG	
, , , , , , ,		Elev.	885		Location:		

Operator:

Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC

Address:

211 W Myrtle

Independence, KS 67301

Well No:

Lease Name:

JV Gordon Trust

Footage Location:

2110 ft. from the

South Line

2000 ft. from the

Line East

Drilling Contractor: Spud date:

McPherson Drilling LLC

7/13/2007

Geologist:

Date Completed:

7/18/2007

Total Depth:

1590

Casing Record			Rig Time:			
	Surface	Production				
Size Hole:	. 11"	6 3/4"				
Size Casing:	8 5/8"	·	. '			
Weight:	20#					
Setting Depth:	35	McPherson	•			
Type Cement:	Portland		Driller:	Andy Coats		
Sacks:	8	McPherson		·		

as Tests:	
CONFIDENTIAL OCT 1 6 2007 KCC	
Comments:	•
Start injecting @	

	Well Log									
Formation	Top	Btm.	Formation	Тор	Btm.	Formation Top	Btm.			
soll	0	8	coal	1105	1107					
shale	8	42	shale	1107	1149		·			
ime	42	51	coal	1149	1150					
shale	51	281	shale	1150	1408					
and	281	310	coal	1408	1410					
shale	310	402	shale	1410	1445					
wet sand	402	421	Miss lime	1445	1590 Td					
shale	421	527								
ime	527	539								
shale	539	652								
sand	652	674			•					
shale	674	749			•					
lime	749	762								
shale	762	914			•					
pink lime	914	987					*			
shale	987	999			-					
oswego	999	1032								
summit	1032	1041								
oswego	1041	1081	į							
mulky	1061	1069								
oswego	1069	1079								
shale	1079	1084			,	RECEIVE	D.			
coal	1084	1086				KANSAS CORPORATION				
shale	1085	1105				OCT 4 0 2				

620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720

OCT 1 6 2007 KCC ,

TICKET NUMBER_

12123

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

A contract of the contract of
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WE	ELL NAME & NUME	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
7-19-07	2368	Gordon	JAV trust	<u> </u>				MG
CUSTOMER	وروياس سوو	0.	•					
MAILING ADDRES		uce Bas	217		TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
NAME AND ALL			:	Jones	463	Kyle	-	-
CITY	W My	1/the			5/5	JEFF		
	• • •	STATE	ZIP CODE	}	452-763	Jim		
	perdere	LS.	62361					
JOB TYPE_	string	HOLE SIZE	63/4"	HOLE DEPTH	1590'	CASING SIZE & WE	FIGHT UB"	95#
CASING DEPTH_	1584'	DRILL PIPE	•	TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGHT		SLURRY VOL_	51 861	WATER gal/s	k 8.0	CEMENT LEFT in C		
DISPLACEMENT_	25 b OS)	DISPLACEMEN	NT PSI 600	PSI_//	100 Bump Ph	RATE	ASING	
REMARKS: Sa	ifety me	ting -	7	6 41/2"	. •	Break Co	l-dia-	w/35
Bb1 fres		Pump			h ~/ hull		ua-le/	
10 BW 5	soap Late	1. 16 B		<i>-</i>	Mixed 16			
w/8#	Kol-seal	SX @			yashaut pun	3 303 L	ickset co	
<i>-</i>	elus. Dis		1056	Oh I Com	1950au pm	p 4 lines,	shut do	<u>~^,</u>
Burno Phie			5-20	<u> </u>	On Water.	Final pur	p pressu	ve coops
Surface =	7 RLI Chia	4.03	UMINE AT	! IF4SE F	ressure. The	et Held. (200d Cen	sent to
	7001 3197	2 70 F11.					·	

"Thank Yu"

		7/////-7/42		
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	840.00	94.
5406	40	MILEAGE	3. 30	
1126A ·	165 SKS	thicket cement	15.40	2541.0
1110A	1320=	Kolsey 8 18/1	.38	
1113A	300#	gel-flush	. 15	46
1105	50*	bulls	. 36	45.00
5400	9.08	ton-milegge bulk tru		18.00
5501C	4 hs	water transport	m/L	285.00
1123	sour gals	City water	100.00 12.80 Per	400.00
4404		41/2" top cubba alus	40.00	40.00
1238	1 901	500	35. 45	35.45
1205	2 991	bi-cde	26.65	53.30
		RECEIVEL KANSAS CORPORATION C	OMMISSION SUBTRICE!	4955.35
				170.10
		/ 214848 OCT 1920	07 ESTIMATED	5125.46

CONSERVATION DIVISION DATE

WICHITA, KS

DART OIL & GAS CORPORATION

a Dart Energy Company

P.O. BOX 177, 600 DART ROAD MASON, MICHIGAN 48854-0177 TELEPHONE (517) 676-2900 FAX (517) 676-5887 E-MAIL contact@dartoilandgas.com WEB SITE www.dartenergy.com/oilandgas

CONFIDENTIAL

GCT 1 6 2007

KCC

October 16, 2007

Mr. David Williams Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S Market Rm 2078 Wichita KS 67202

Re:

J&V Gordon Trusts C3-9 15-125-31388-00-00

NW NW SE Sec 9 T33S-R14E, Montgomery

Dear Mr. Williams:

Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co., LLC would like to request confidentiality status pursuant to KCC rule 82-3-107 for the above mentioned well.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 517-244-4681.

Sincerely,

-Jody Krajcovic,

Engineering Clerk

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 19 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS